(<110mmol/l and/or Symptoms like seizure, disorientation, lethargy, loss of consciousness). Chi-squared tests were used 
for comparisons between categorical data and multiple regression analysis was used to measure interrelationships between 
variables in the study population. 
Result: A total of four hundred twenty-three (n=423) hypertensive patients were included. Hyponatremia was found in 
380 (89.8%) cases. We found 2.9% mild, 74.7% moderate and 22.4% severe cases of hyponatremia. Hyponatremia was 
commonly found among thiazide users in combination with ARB/ACEI and/or CCB or alone (254/380=66%) (p=0.02).